
Respondent Name 

Troy Anderson 

Complainant Name 

Gary Harris 

Complaint Description 

Gcharris3 reported via the portal 
(Wed, 25 Jun 2025 at 8:45 PM) 
  
This complaint concerns a false and potentially unlawful statement made by Troy Anderson in his F-1 Personal Financial Affairs 
Statement filed on April 4, 2025, as part of his candidacy for Woodinville City Council. On this form, Mr. Anderson claimed an 
exemption from disclosing the address of his residence. Under the RCW and WAC stated above, this exemption is limited to 
filers (or their qualifying family members) who, during the reporting period, served as a judge, sheriff, or prosecutor, or were 
enrolled in the Washington State Address Confidentiality Program (ACP). There is no evidence that Mr. Anderson, or any 
qualifying family member, held one of these roles or was enrolled in the ACP during the reporting period. Therefore, his 
claimed exemption appears to be knowingly false and constitutes a violation of RCW 9A.72.040, which prohibits making false 
material statements or omissions in reports filed with the PDC. To date, Mr. Anderson has not proven residence in the City of 
Woodinville. The address that he provided to King County Elections is a business: 14522 NE North Woodinville Way, Ste. 202B, 
Woodinville WA 98072. 
 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
A candidate for City Council is required to reside within that city's  city limits. There is no proof that Mr. Anderson resides 
within the city. 
The F-1 is a critical tool for public transparency, ensuring voters can identify potential conflicts of interest. Falsely claiming an 
exemption prevents meaningful scrutiny and undermines public trust in the disclosure process. If allowed to stand, it sets a 
dangerous precedent for future candidates to conceal financial or property interests with impunity. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 
Troy Anderson's F-1 Personal Financial Affairs Statement filed on April 4, 2025. 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 
n/a 

Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information 
provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 


